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No. 147, 8.] [Published August 6, 1951.
CHAPTER 649.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum therein named to Wilbert Jeffords to ecompensate him
for damage done to his automobile by an escaped inmate from the central state hospital.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact ds
follows :

There is appropriated from the general fund $132.80 to Wilbert Jeffords to eompen-
sate him for damage done to his Ford automohile March 28, 1950, as a result of its being
run into by an automobile operated by an escaped inmate from the state central hospital;
Mr. Jeffords’ Ford being lawfully parked at the time of the collision. Aecceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release of the state of Wisconsin of all
claims by Mr. Jeffords arising out of said collision.

Approved July 13, 1951.
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